FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
VDIGITAL =
+3V OR +5V
VANALOG+ =
+0V TO +5V
OUTPUT
IN+
IN–

for P-DIP, and θJA is specified for device soldered in circuit board for SOIC and
TSSOP packages.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
CMP401GP –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP N-16
CMP401GS –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin SOIC R-16A
CMP401GRU –40°C to +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
CMP402GP –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin Plastic DIP N-16
CMP402GS –40°C to +125°C 16-Pin SOIC R-16A
CMP402GRU –40°C to +125°C 16-Lead TSSOP RU-16
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
2 1 16 15
8 9
3
4
5
6
7
14
13
12
11
10
CMP401/CMP402 Die Size 0.065  ×  0.069 inch, 4,485 sq. mils
Substrate (Die Backside) Is Connected to V+
Transistor Count 104.
+IN –IN
V+ ANA
V– ANA
V+ DIG
OUT
DIG GND
Figure 1. Simplified Schematic
CMP401/CMP402 PIN CONFIGURATIONS
16-Lead Epoxy DIP
(P Suffix)
16-Lead Narrow-SO
(S Suffix)
16-Lead
TSSOP
(RU Suffix)
OUT B
OUT A
V+ DIG
V+ ANA
–IN A
+IN A
–IN B
+IN B
V– ANA
DIG GND
OUT D
OUT C
–IN C
+IN D
–IN D
+IN C
1 16
8 9
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
CMP401/